## OP \$40.00 88611206

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NARSTCO, INC.		01/24/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NARTSCO, LLC.
Street Address:	300 Ward Road
City:	Midloathian
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76065
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88611206	NARSTCO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6152422400

**Email:** edl@iplawgroup.com **Correspondent Name:** Edward D Lanquist, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward D Lanquist Jr		
SIGNATURE:	/Edward D Lanquist Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2022		

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page1.tif source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page2.tif source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page3.tif source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page4.tif source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page5.tif source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0300 source=NARSTCO INC - TX - Conversion - 350418-80-0#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0301



**CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION** 

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

NARSTCO, Inc. File Number: 800156353

Converting it to

Narstco LLC File Number: 804407221

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 01/24/2022

Effective: 01/24/2022

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Lisa Sartin



John B. Scott Secretary of State

REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0302

Form 632 (Revised 05/11)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions

HH EXAM

This space reserved for office use.

## Certificate of Conversion of a Corporation Converting to a Limited Liability Company

When the first the second seco	Converting Entity Information			
The name of the converting corpora Narstco, Inc.	ation is:			
The jurisdiction of formation of the	corporation is: Texas			
The date of formation of the corpor	ration is: December 23, 2002			
The file number, if any, issued to the	ne corporation by the secretary of	state, is: 8	30015635	53 .
Plan of	Conversion—Alternative State	ments		
The corporation named above is conliability company is:  Narstco LLC	nverting to a limited liability com	pany. The	name of	the limited
The limited liability company will be	pe formed under the laws of:	`exas		
☐ The plan of conversion is attach	ned.			
	ion is not attached, the following statements conversion, the corporation certi			g statements:
A signed plan of conversion is on fi converting entity. The address of the				i, the
300 Ward Road Street or Mailing Address	Midlothian City	TX State	USA Country	76065 Zip Code
A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the limited liability company, the converted entity. The address of the principal place of business of the limited liability company is:				
300 Ward Road	Midlothian	TX	USA	76065
Street or Mailing Address	City	State	Country	Zip Code

A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the converting entity before the conversion or by the converted entity after the conversion to any owner or member of the converting or converted entity.

Form 632

Certificate of Formation for the Converted Entity
✓ The converted entity is a Texas limited liability company. The certificate of formation of the Texas limited liability company is attached to this certificate either as an attachment or exhibit to the plan of conversion, or as an attachment or exhibit to this certificate of conversion if the plan has not been attached to the certificate of conversion.
Approval of the Plan of Conversion
The plan of conversion has been approved as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation and the governing documents of the converting entity.
Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)
A.  This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90 <sup>th</sup> day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Tax Certificate
Attached hereto is a certificate from the comptroller of public accounts that all taxes under title 2, Tax Code, have been paid by the corporation.
In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the limited liability company as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date: December 28, 2021
Senior Vice President - Tax

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0304

converting entity

## Form 205 (Revised 12/21)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555



## Certificate of Formation Limited Liability Company

Filing Fee: \$300					
Fifth Feet above					
	Article 1 - Entity Name and	1 type			
The filing entity being forme	d is a limited liability company.	The name of the entity is:			
Narstco LLC					
The name must contain the words "lin	aited liability exampany." "limited company."	or an abbreviation of one of these phrases.			
Article 2 – Registered Agent and Registered Office (See instructions, Select and complete either A or B and complete C.)					
A. The initial registered	agent is an organization (cannot be a	many named abover by the name of:			
Corporation Service Company d	/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Ser	vice Company			
B. The initial registered	agent is an individual resident of	the state whose name is set forth below;			
First Name	M.I. Last Nome	Suffix			
C. The business address of t	he registered agent and the registe	red office address is:			
211 E. 7th Street	Austin	TX 78701			
Street Address	City.	State Zip Code			
(Select and complete	Article 3—Governing Aut either A or B and provide the name and addr				
A. The limited liability manager are set forth below.		The name and address of each initial			
X B. The limited liability initial member are set forth b		nanagers. The name and address of each			
INITIAL GOVERNING PERSO					
NAME (Enter the name of either an indiv IF INDIVIDUAL	idual or an organization, but not both t				
Flist Name OR	M.L. Last Name	Stuijs			
IF ORGANIZATION					
Narstco Holdings, Inc.	n negorno en				
Organization Name ADDRESS					
300 Ward Road	Midlothian	TX USA 76056			
Street or Mailing Address	City	State Country Zip Code			

Form 205

This space reserved for office use.

INITIAL GOVERNING PER	RSON 2	The state of the s		g	The state of the s
NAME (Unfor the name of either an	individual er en erganization, but	not both.)			
IF INDIVIDUAL					
First Name	. I f	Last Name	organica production and a second constitution of the second constitution of		Siggis
OR	. v f . f »	2.68 % . 4832784.			-3458.58.4
IF ORGANIZATION		·		-	
Geganization Name		(27)	1-1-2-1		
ADDRESS					
AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	No. 2011	To be Medical of the		an sangka akan pangkalangan kantan (1990-1997 Wasa (1986)da. Selah Sangkalangan (1996)da.	12. 23. ?
Survey on Mailing Address	(.7)	7)	State	Conurr	Zip Code
INITIAL GOVERNING PER	RSON 3				
NAME (Enter the name of either an		not bealth)			
IF INDIVIDUAL					
	* * *	£ : 3.5	aryagyanayan vana anayan labbanin di Serb (1986-1970).	- Laure and the second second	**. C*\.
First Name OR	M.L.	Last Name			Suffix
HE ORGANIZATION					
Organization Name		en de seus de la constitución de	in a process designed and a second a second and a second		
ADDRESS			•		
Street or Mailing Address	<u> </u>	(B)	State	Country	Zip Code
The purpose for which the which a limited liability of	e company is formed company may be organ	is for the transactionized under the Tex	on of any ar as Busines	id ali lawt s Organ <del>i</del> za	ul purposes for itions Code.
	- -				5 123 
(Provide the	Initial Ma mailing address to which state	iling Address franchise tax correspon	dence should be	i sem.)	
00 Ward Road	<u>Midl</u> othian		TX	76065	ÜSA
Mulling Address	Office	and the second of the second s	Stole	Zigi Ciniw	Country
	Supplemental	?rovisions/Inform	ation		
Text Area: [The attached addenda	am, if any, is incorrected her	ein by reference.	and the state of t		
This limited liability compaentity was a Texas corporat located 300 Ward Road, M	ion, by the name of Nars	uant to a Plan of Cor seo, lne, organized i	wersion. Pri n Texas on I	or to this co December 3	onversion this 13, 2002 and
· (					
; ;					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0306

## Organizer

The name and address of the organizer:		
Gene Cellini		
Name		
5 Penn Plaza, 15th Floor	New York	NY 10001
Street or Mailing Address	Cip	State - Zip Code
Effectiveness	s of Filing (Select-either A. B. or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective who B. This document becomes effective at from the date of signing. The later effective C. This document takes effect upon the passage of time. The 90th day after the date. The following event or fact will cause the or	a later date, or a later date and date, or date and time is: occurrence of the future event of signing is:	time, not more than 90 days or fact, other than the
		issumer actualistic control
	Execution	
The undersigned affirms that the person appointment. The undersigned also affirms provided as the name of the filling entity entity. The undersigned signs this documen of a materially false or fraudulent instrument is authorized to execute the filing instrument.	s that, to the best knowledge does not falsely imply an aff t subject to the penalties import and certifies under penalty o	of the undersigned, the name iliation with a governmental sed by law for the submission
Date: 12/28/2021	Signature of organized  Gene Cellini  Printed or typed name of organizer	<u>lees</u>
		Print Reset

3

Form 205

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0307

## Form 401-A (Revised 12/09)



## Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent §5.201(b) Business Organizations Code

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an individual.

# Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent I acknowledge, accept and consent to my designation or appointment as registered agent in Texas for Name of represented entity I am a resident of the state and understand that it will be my responsibility to receive any process, notice, or demand that is served on me as the registered agent of the represented entity; to forward such to the represented entity; and to immediately notify the represented entity and submit a statement of resignation to the Secretary of State if I resign. X: | Signature of registered agent | Printed name of registered agent | Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

The following form may be used when the person designated as registered agent in a registered agent filing is an organization.

## Acceptance of Appointment and Consent to Serve as Registered Agent I am authorized to act on behalf of Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Name of organization designated as registered agent The organization is registered or otherwise authorized to do business in Texas. The organization acknowledges, accepts and consents to its appointment or designation as registered agent in Texas for: NARSTCO, INC. Name of represented entity The organization takes responsibility to receive any process, notice, or demand that is served on the organization as the registered agent of the represented entity; to forward such to the represented entity; and to immediately notify the represented entity and submit a statement of resignation to the Secretary of State if the organization resigns. Brian Courtney, Asst. Vice President 1/13/2022 x: By: Signature of person authorized to act on behalf of organization Printed name of authorized per Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Company Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Printed name of authorized person

Form 401-A

RECORDED: 02/08/2022

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0308